506269775 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6316522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMEET SINGH PAUL	08/24/2020
STEPHEN V. SALIGA	08/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC-TEL, INC.	
Street Address:	471 BRIGHTON DRIVE	
City:	BLOOMINGDALE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 655 1500

Email: Docket-IP@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP HUSCH BLACKWELL SAND

Address Line 1: 120 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9467-118747 UTI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY L. HAMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L. Hammer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=118747_Assignment_16689380#page1.tif

PATENT 506269775 REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0306

Assignment

Application No. 16/989 380

Filing Date: August 10, 2020

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, file and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in SVSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTING A WORST SERVICE FIRST PRIORITY GRID TEST ROUTE, PATH and in the above-identified Putent Application executed by the undersigned, and in any continuation, division, reissue or extension of any 1 citers Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>PC-Tel, Inc.</u> a Delaware Corporation, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>PC-Tel, INC.</u> (boreinafter collectively called said Assignee).

For said consideration, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assigned to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavity required for the tiling or prosecution of any utility, divisional or communing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. and for the said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assigned in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Leasers Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming profited in Interference. to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of proporting and executing the profunitions; statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and off officerative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the sold consideration, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including these under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file application; for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignce. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Paioni therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to essecute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and prients in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the saul consideration, upon the request of said Assignce, to promptly perform all lewful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Putent in the Unifed States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such faished acts include, but are not firmled to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Sumcet Singh Paul

Stoption V. Saliga

mar 8/24/20

10000 <u>8/24/2020</u>

PATENT REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 09/24/2020